

International Journal of Science and Society (IJSOC)

Head Office: 304 S Jones Blvd #3831, Las Vegas, NV 89107, USA Email: editor@ijsoc.goacademica.com

Date: August 27, 2020 Ref.: Regular_Issue_2020

Dear author(s),

Mitra

Masters Program of Public Health, Hang Tuah Institute of Health Science, Pekanbaru, Indonesia Email: mitra@htp.ac.id

It's my pleasure to inform you that, after the peer review, your article "ADOLESCENT KNOWLEDGE OF ANEMIA AND IRON SUPPLEMENT CONSUMPTION BEFORE AND AFTER HEALTH EDUCATION" has been ACCEPTED to publish in our journal namely <u>International Journal of Science and Society (IJSOC)</u>. It will be published in the Current Issue. Please make a payment for publication fee.

I believe that our collaboration will help to accelerate the global knowledge creation and sharing one step further. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Managing Editor

International Journal of Science and Society (IJSOC)

Visit us at: www.ijsoc.goacademica.com

USOC indexed by:





CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

THIS IS PRESENTED TO

MITRA

for having successfully published scientific articles in the International Journal of Science and Society [IJSOC]

还事

CHEN XUE

Editor in Chief IJSOC



ITTY ABRAHAM

Managing Editor
Representative IJSOC

IJSOC Indexed by::





